S
6
6
 P
R
O
D
U

For example:
90Vac x 1.41 = 127Vpeak
3. Add together the voltage values
determined by steps 1 and 2
above:
For example:
48Vdc + 127V = 175Vpeak
4. Select the Pico® module rated for
the stand-off  voltage nearest to
but not below the value
determined by step 3
For example: The PM-230 module
is the best selection since its stand-
off voltage is 180V
PM-007 7.0 volts 5.4 volts
PM-027 27.0 volts 19.0 volts
PM-068 68.0 volts 50.0 volts
PM-140 140.0 volts 102.0 volts
PM-180 180.0 volts 131.0 volts
PM-230* 230.0 volts 180.0 volts
Ground Kits:
PG-06.........................6-pair kit includes one snap-on ground
plate and six 203mm (8 in.), female-
ended, quick-connect jumpers